All Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space 
provided on the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may subject Bidder to disqualification.  Perform all work in no 
more than 524 calendar days in accordance with the Milestone Dates for this project. 
This Addendum consists of Two Hundred Ninety Two (292) Pages. 

A. MODIFICATIONS TO CONTRACTUAL/LEGAL REQUIREMENTS: 
 1. Refer to Advertisement for Bids: 

A. A Pre-Bid Conference was conducted at 1:00 p.m., Wednesday, January 2, 2026, at 

FMTC Building 2299, Anniston, Alabama.  See attached Minutes of the Meeting and